

Bid Summary
G Road Bridge Replacement Project

Bid Opening: May 28, 2021

By: Lee Cooper, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Estimate - City of Grand Junction		Con-Sy Inc.		Old Castle dba United Companies		Lawrence Construction Co.		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
1	108.2	Water Main (6") (C-900 PVC, DR-18)	30.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 45.65	\$ 1,369.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 45.65	\$ 46.88
2	108.2	Water Main (8") (C-900 PVC, DR-18) (Includes cost of MJ Solid Sleeve Coupling with Restraints or Engineer Approved Equal for connection into existing pipe)	1,640.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 46.80	\$ 76,752.00	\$ 41.55	\$ 68,142.00	\$ 41.55	\$ 46.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 44.45
3	108.2	Water Main (8") (C-900 PVC, DR-18) (Restrained) (RieborLok Restrained Gasket Assembly) (Station 0+03 to 1+56 & Station 17+83 to 18+43)	215.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 51.55	\$ 11,083.25	\$ 110.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 51.55	\$ 110.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 83.18
4	108.2	Water Main (10") (C-900 PVC, DR-18) (Includes cost of MJ Solid Sleeve Coupling with Restraints or Engineer Approved Equal for connection into existing pipe)	20.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 140.20	\$ 2,804.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 140.20	\$ 176.73
5	108.2	10" Gravity Sewer Pipe (SDR-35 PVC) (Includes cost of connection to existing sewer pipe)	370.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 73.70	\$ 27,269.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 114,700.00	\$ 73.70	\$ 310.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 154.57
6	108.2	12" Storm Drain Pipe (SDR-35 PVC or PIP) (Includes cost to core into the existing storm drain inlet box and the cost of connection)	107.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 71.85	\$ 7,687.95	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 71.85	\$ 50.00	\$ 55.62
7	108.2	18" Storm Drain Pipe (Corrugated HDPE)	101.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,949.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 81.80	\$ 8,261.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 81.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 68.93
8	108.2	30" Storm Drain Pipe (RCP, Class II or Corrugated HDPE) (Class II RCP shall be used from Station 0+48 to 1+08) (See Addendum #2)	365.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 72.00	\$ 26,280.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 24,090.00	\$ 104.10	\$ 37,996.50	\$ 108.00	\$ 39,420.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 104.10	\$ 92.70
9	108.2	30" Culvert End Section (Flared RCP)	1.	Each	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,122.00	\$ 2,122.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2,181.00	\$ 2,181.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2,181.00	\$ 2,122.00	\$ 1,841.00
10	108.2	Imported Trench Backfill (Class 3) (Including haul and disposal of unsuitable excavated material) (Assumed Unit Weight = 133 lbs/cu.ft.)	2,500.	Ton	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 23.87
11	108.3	Gate Valve (6") (MJ)	1.	Each	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,651.00	\$ 1,651.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,651.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1,280.33
12	108.3	Gate Valve (8") (MJ)	1.	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,331.00	\$ 2,331.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,331.00	\$ 2,275.33
13	108.3	Gate Valve (10") (MJ)	2.	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,518.00	\$ 7,036.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 3,518.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,736.00
14	108.3	Tee (8" x 4") (MJ x FL) (For use in Air Release Valve Assembly)	2.	Each	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 554.00	\$ 1,108.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 554.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 623.00
15	108.3	Tee (8" x 6") (MJ x FL)	1.	Each	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 724.00	\$ 724.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 724.00	\$ 704.67
16	108.3	Tee (10" x 8") (FL)	1.	Each	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,447.00	\$ 1,447.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 1,447.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1,749.00
17	108.3	Elbow (8" x 45 deg) (MJ)	8.	Each	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 628.00	\$ 5,024.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 628.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 489.33

Bid Summary
G Road Bridge Replacement Project

Bid Opening: May 28, 2021

By: Lee Cooper, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>Estimate - City of Grand Junction</u>		<u>Con-Sy Inc.</u>		<u>Old Castle dba United Companies</u>		<u>Lawrence Construction Co.</u>		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
18	108.3	Blind Flange (8") (Includes Concrete Thurstblock) (To be used in 24 & G Road Intersection to abandon existing water pipe)	1.	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 974.00	\$ 974.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 974.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 571.33
19	108.3	30" End Cap/Plug (For Use on RCP Storm Pipe)	1.	Each	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 641.00
20	108.3	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1.	Each	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,179.00	\$ 4,179.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 3,653.00	\$ 3,653.00	\$ 3,653.00	\$ 4,179.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 3,954.00
21	108.4	Water Service Line (3/4") (Type K Copper) (Includes cost of connection to existing drinking fountain assembly at park shelter)	260.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 46.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 48.70	\$ 12,662.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 48.70	\$ 25.00	\$ 26.23
22	108.4	Tapping Saddle (8" x 3/4")	3.	Each	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 277.00
23	108.4	Corporation Stop (3/4")	3.	Each	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 89.00
24	108.4	3/4" Meter Setter (Install Only) (Ute Water will provide Compression Connection, Meter Yoke, and FIP Outlet Connection per Ute Water Domestic Service Detail)	2.	Each	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 186.67
25	108.4	Meter Pit (Install Only) (Ute Water will provide new Meter Pit and Cast Iron Cone with Frost Lid per Ute Water Domestic Service Detail)	2.	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 248.33
26	108.4	Air Release Valve Assembly (Assembly includes: 4" x 2" Companion Flange, 2" Nipple, 2" Ball Valve, 2" x 1" Bushing, and 1" Val-Matic 201C.2 Combo Air Valve per Ute Water's Std. Air Release Valve Detail)	2.	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 857.00	\$ 1,714.00	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 3,970.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 4,630.00	\$ 857.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 1,719.00
27	108.5	Air Release Vault Assembly (Assembly includes: 48" I.D. Vault, 8" Thick x 8' Long x 8" Wide Grade Beams, 4" SCH. 40 Welded Steel Air Vent Pipe with Mesh Screen, 30" Manhole Cover with Frost Lid, and painted vent pipe per Ute Water's Std. Air Release Valve Detail)	2.	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,603.00	\$ 9,206.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 5,082.00	\$ 10,164.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 5,082.00	\$ 4,603.00	\$ 4,475.00
28	108.5	Sanitary Sewer Basic Manhole (48" I.D.) (Includes Manhole Waterproofing, HDPE grade rings, MH-310-24 Cl covers, and concrete collars in unpaved areas per City Std. Detail SS-05)	2.	Each	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,563.00	\$ 11,126.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 5,563.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,687.67
29	108.5	Sanitary Sewer Basic Drop Manhole (48" I.D.) (Includes Manhole Waterproofing and Manhole Corrosion Protection as per Section 102.11, HDPE grade rings, MH-310-24 Cl covers, and concrete collars in unpaved areas per City Std. Detail SS-05) (See Special Provision for Manhole Corrosion Protection)	1.	Each	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 7,063.00	\$ 7,063.00	\$ 8,755.00	\$ 8,755.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 7,063.00	\$ 8,755.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 7,889.33

Bid Summary
G Road Bridge Replacement Project

Bid Opening: May 28, 2021

By: Lee Cooper, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Estimate - City of Grand Junction		Con-Sy Inc.		Old Castle dba United Companies		Lawrence Construction Co.		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
30	108.5	Sanitary Sewer Basic Manhole (48" I.D.) (Cast-in-Place Base Manhole) (Existing Sewer Pipe is 12" PVC Pipe) (24 Road) (Includes Manhole Waterproofing, HDPE grade rings, and MH-310-24 CI cover) (See City Std. Detail SS-02)	1.	Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 11,490.00
31	108.5	Storm Sewer Basic Manhole (48" I.D.) (Includes Manhole Waterproofing)	1.	Each	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 3,781.67
32	108.5	Storm Sewer Basic Manhole (60" I.D.) (Includes Manhole Waterproofing)	4.	Each	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 5,255.00	\$ 21,020.00	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 23,880.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 5,255.00	\$ 4,875.00
33	108.5	Manhole Barrel Section (D>5') (48" I.D.) (Includes Manhole Waterproofing)	17.	Vert. Ft.	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 3,706.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 4,335.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 254.33
34	108.5	Drop Manhole Barrel Section (D>5') (48" I.D.) (Includes Manhole Waterproofing and Manhole Corrosion Protection)	8.	Vert. Ft.	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 288.00
35	108.5	Manhole Barrel Section (D>5') (60" I.D.) (Includes Manhole Waterproofing)	10.	Vert. Ft.	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 344.00
36	108.6	Double Storm Drain Inlet (Concrete Box Only) (No Frame & Grate Assembly) (Includes steel plate with dimensions equal to or greater than 78" long x 30" wide x 5/8" thick)	2.	Each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 6,205.00	\$ 12,410.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 6,205.00	\$ 6,098.33
37	108.7	Granular Stabilization Material (Type B) (18" Thick Min.) (Includes haul and disposal of unsuitable excavated material) (Assumed Unit Weight = 136 lbs/cu.ft.)	600.	Ton	\$ 26.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 29.75	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 29.75	\$ 45.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 37.25
38	202	Clearing and Grubbing (Includes Trees, Bushes, and Sod Removal)	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,650.00	\$ 14,650.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,650.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,550.00
39	202	Removal of Bridge	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 32,150.00	\$ 32,150.00	\$ 35,950.00	\$ 35,950.00	\$ 32,150.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 35,950.00	\$ 57,533.33
40	202	Removal of Sign	3.	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 87.25	\$ 261.75	\$ 53.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 87.25	\$ 53.00	\$ 63.42
41	202	Removal of Steel Posts	14.	Each	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 87.25	\$ 1,221.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 87.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 47.42
42	202	Removal of Manhole (Storm & Sewer)	3.	Each	\$ 925.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 922.00	\$ 2,766.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 922.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 674.00
43	202	Removal of Storm Inlet	1.	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 476.67
44	202	Removal of Concrete Irrigation Ditch	2,150.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 6,557.50	\$ 2.95	\$ 6,342.50	\$ 2.95	\$ 3.50	\$ 3.05	\$ 3.17
45	202	Removal of Water Service	1.	Each	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 626.33
46	202	Removal of Water Valve	2.	Each	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 192.33
47	202	Removal of Pipe (Sewer, Water, Storm) (Various Pipe Materials)	1,100.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 9.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 7.02

Bid Summary
G Road Bridge Replacement Project

Bid Opening: May 28, 2021

By: Lee Cooper, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>Estimate - City of Grand Junction</u>		<u>Con-Sy Inc.</u>		<u>Old Castle dba United Companies</u>		<u>Lawrence Construction Co.</u>		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
48	202	Removal of Abandoned Utilities and Conduits (Includes abandoned gas, power, and communication utilities and utility boxes)	1,000.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 10.92
49	202	Removal of Concrete (Includes, but not limited to, curb, gutter, sidewalk, driveway, slabs, V-pans, curb ramps, intersection corners, aprons, landscape borders, and concrete walls)	400.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 9.60	\$ 8.42
50	202	Abandon Pipe (Abandon pipe by plugging ends with concrete)	6.	Each	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 230.00
51	202	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Full Depth) (6" Thick)	2,515.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,575.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,575.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 15,844.50	\$ 6.15	\$ 15,467.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 6.15	\$ 5.82
52	202	Removal of Fence	1,300.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 4,615.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 2.50	\$ 2.68
53	202	Abandon Well (Monitoring Wells) (Use Flowable Grout to Abandon Well Pipe)	3.	Each	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 431.67
54	203	Unclassified Excavation (Channel Grading) (Complete in Place)	2,500.	Cu. Yd.	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 54,375.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 23.40	\$ 21.75	\$ 18.55
55	203	Muck Excavation (North Leach Creek)	3,250.	Cu. Yd.	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 43,875.00	\$ 23.15	\$ 75,237.50	\$ 23.40	\$ 76,050.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 23.40	\$ 23.15	\$ 20.02
56	203	Compaction (AASHTO T 99)	136.	Cu. Yd.	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 2,094.40	\$ 8.30	\$ 1,128.80	\$ 8.30	\$ 35.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 19.57
57	203	Potholing (As deemed necessary)	10.	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 771.67
58	206	Structure Excavation	6,828.	Cu. Yd.	\$ 25.00	\$ 170,700.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 92,178.00	\$ 19.70	\$ 134,511.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 122,904.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 19.70	\$ 18.00	\$ 17.07
59	206	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	3,364.	Cu. Yd.	\$ 45.00	\$ 151,380.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 107,648.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 125,309.00	\$ 37.40	\$ 125,813.60	\$ 32.00	\$ 37.40	\$ 37.25	\$ 35.55
60	206	Structure Backfill (Class 2)	236.	Cu. Yd.	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,956.00	\$ 29.20	\$ 6,891.20	\$ 21.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 29.20	\$ 28.40
61	206	Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	50.	Cu. Yd.	\$ 112.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 148.00
62	206	Mechanical Reinforcement of Soil	2,991.	Cu. Yd.	\$ 25.00	\$ 74,775.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 110,667.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,459.50	\$ 22.35	\$ 66,848.85	\$ 4.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 22.35	\$ 21.28
63	206	Filter Material (Class B)	68.	Cu. Yd.	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,808.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 5,372.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 4,692.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 68.00
64	206	Filter Material (Class C)	174.	Cu. Yd.	\$ 150.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,310.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 13,702.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 10,962.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 65.00	\$ 68.92
65	207	Topsoil	452.	Cu. Yd.	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,820.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 7,910.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 14,012.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 27.83
66	207	Stockpile Topsoil	452.	Cu. Yd.	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,068.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 3,661.20	\$ 6.30	\$ 2,847.60	\$ 6.30	\$ 9.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 7.80
67	207	Wetland Topsoil (North Leach Creek)	260.	Cu. Yd.	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 28.00
68	208	Pre-Fabricated Concrete Washout Structure	1.	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,348.33
69	208	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	1,000.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7.95	\$ 5.35	\$ 5.60
70	208	Pre-Fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.	Each	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,405.00	\$ 1,405.00	\$ 3,365.00	\$ 3,365.00	\$ 1,405.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,365.00	\$ 8,256.67

Bid Summary
G Road Bridge Replacement Project

Bid Opening: May 28, 2021

By: Lee Cooper, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>Estimate - City of Grand Junction</u>		<u>Con-Sy Inc.</u>		<u>Old Castle dba United Companies</u>		<u>Lawrence Construction Co.</u>		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
71	208	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type 2)	5.	Each	\$ 68.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 158.33
72	208	Erosion Control Management (Working Days)	130.	Day	\$ 220.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 14,430.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 128.67
73	211	Dewatering (Includes acquiring a CDPHE Dewatering Permit and adhering to the discharge requirements of the State Permit)	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 58,965.00	\$ 58,965.00	\$ 288,713.35	\$ 288,713.35	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 288,713.35	\$ 58,965.00	\$ 117,892.78
74	212	Seeding (Wetlands) (See Wetlands Revegetation Plans)	0.1	Acre	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,581.00	\$ 958.10	\$ 9,365.00	\$ 936.50	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 9,365.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 9,581.00	\$ 9,745.33
75	212	Sod (Includes Soil Preparation)	1,750.	Sq. Ft.	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,062.50	\$ 0.98	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 0.96	\$ 1.05	\$ 0.98	\$ 1.00
76	212	Soil Amendment	17,050.	Sq. Ft.	\$ 0.50	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 4,433.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 4,433.00	\$ 0.29	\$ 4,944.50	\$ 0.26	\$ 0.29	\$ 0.26	\$ 0.27
77	213	1-1/2 Inch Tan Granite Mulch (3" Thick)	14,400.	Sq. Ft.	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 16,272.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 1.22	\$ 17,568.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1.22	\$ 1.13	\$ 1.15
78	213	Red Crushed Granite (3" Thick)	900.	Sq. Ft.	\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.84	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.84	\$ 1.88
79	213	Concrete Edger (6" Wide x 4" Thick)	125.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.33	\$ 791.25	\$ 6.20	\$ 775.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 850.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 6.80	\$ 6.33	\$ 6.44
80	213	Landscape Boulder	29.	Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 4,495.00	\$ 171.35	\$ 4,969.15	\$ 155.00	\$ 171.35	\$ 160.00	\$ 162.12
81	214	Temporary Irrigation	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 560.00
82	214	Deciduous Tree (1 Inch Caliper) (Rio Grande Cottonwood) (See Wetlands Revegetation Plans)	14.	Each	\$ 380.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 889.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 66.17
83	214	Deciduous Tree (2 Inch Caliper)	9.	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 521.00	\$ 4,689.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 521.00	\$ 530.33
84	214	Deciduous Shrub (1 Gallon Container)	17.	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 301.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.58
85	214	Deciduous Shrub (5 Gallon Container)	92.	Each	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 58.60	\$ 5,391.20	\$ 64.00	\$ 5,888.00	\$ 58.60	\$ 64.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.87
86	214	Deciduous Shrub (5 Gallon Container) (Coyote Willow) (See Wetlands Revegetation Plans)	50.	Each	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 58.60	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 58.60	\$ 64.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.87
87	214	Nursery Stock Deep Rooted Container (DRC #10) (Baltic Rush, Beaked Sedge) (See Wetlands Revegetation Plans)	640.	Each	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 2.82
88	214	Nursery Stock Deep Rooted Container (DRC #60) (Maritime Bulrush) (See Wetlands Revegetation Plans)	1,700.	Each	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 15,130.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 14,790.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 9.60	\$ 8.90	\$ 9.07
89	214	Evergreen Tree (Pine) (6 Foot) (Ball and Burlap)	4.	Each	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 714.67
90	214	Evergreen Tree (Juniper) (6 Foot) (Container)	4.	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 503.33
91	214	Evergreen Shrub (5 Gallon Container)	18.	Each	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 109.75	\$ 1,975.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 2,124.00	\$ 109.75	\$ 118.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 112.58

Bid Summary
G Road Bridge Replacement Project

Bid Opening: May 28, 2021

By: Lee Cooper, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>Estimate - City of Grand Junction</u>		<u>Con-Sy Inc.</u>		<u>Old Castle dba United Companies</u>		<u>Lawrence Construction Co.</u>		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
92	214	Perennials (1 Gallon Container)	76.	Each	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.67
93	214	Ornamental Grasses (1 Gallon Container)	25.	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.67
94	214	Vines (5 Gallon Container)	3.	Each	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 54.75	\$ 18.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 18.75
95	216	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw/Coconut) (BioNet SC150BN Erosion Control Blanket or Engineer Approved Equal)	210.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 2.04	\$ 428.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 462.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2.04	\$ 2.08
96	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 2)	3,864.	Cu. Yd.	\$ 36.00	\$ 139,104.00	\$ 27.25	\$ 105,294.00	\$ 39.25	\$ 151,662.00	\$ 49.15	\$ 189,915.60	\$ 27.25	\$ 49.15	\$ 39.25	\$ 38.55
97	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (8" Thick) (Pedestrian Pathway outside the limits of the Drydock System and Concrete Sidewalk at Park Shelter)	355.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 13,845.00	\$ 19.05	\$ 6,762.75	\$ 18.80	\$ 6,674.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 39.00	\$ 19.05	\$ 25.62
98	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (12" Thick) (G Road)	2,160.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 14.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 39,204.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 18.15	\$ 17.50	\$ 15.72
99	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (18" Thick) (24 Road)	141.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,538.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 27.70	\$ 3,905.70	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,397.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 27.70	\$ 28.23
100	304	Aggregate Base Course (CDOT No. 57 Concrete Aggregate)	1,656.	Cu. Yd.	\$ 40.00	\$ 66,240.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 69,552.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 84,456.00	\$ 55.25	\$ 91,494.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 55.25	\$ 51.00	\$ 49.42
101	304	Washed Rock Surface Course (Type A Pipe Bedding) (2" - 3" Thick) (30' Wide) (Surface treatment along new utility corridor)	800.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 6.75	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 60.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 24.23
102	401	Hot Bituminous Pavement (Patching) (G Road) (4" Thick) (Grading SX, PG 64-22) (GYR.=75) (Two 2" Lifts)	2,250.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 42.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 64,125.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 51,187.50	\$ 26.90	\$ 60,525.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 28.50	\$ 26.90	\$ 26.05
103	401	Hot Bituminous Pavement (Patching) (24 Road) (6" Thick) (Grading SX, PG 64-22) (GYR.=75) (Three 2" Lifts) (T-Top)	150.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 77.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 54.53
104	401	Cold-Mix Asphalt Patching (Temporary Patching) (3" Thick) (As deemed necessary)	100.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 42.60	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 42.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 55.87
105	407	Emulsified Asphalt (Tack Coat)	270.	Gallon	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7.00
106	408	Link Seal	4.	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 964.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 184.67
107	420	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 1) (Nonwoven) (Geotextile is to be used with the channel riprap protection detail)	611.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,138.50	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,352.35	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,680.25	\$ 2.75	\$ 3.85	\$ 3.50	\$ 3.37
108	420	Geotextile (Separator) (Class 1) (Woven) (Geotextile is to be used for the backfill of North Leach Creek Backfill) (See Backfill Detail)	7,134.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 6.00	\$ 42,804.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,835.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 12,841.20	\$ 1.20	\$ 8,560.80	\$ 1.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 1.83

Bid Summary
G Road Bridge Replacement Project

Bid Opening: May 28, 2021

By: Lee Cooper, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Estimate - City of Grand Junction		Con-Sy Inc.		Old Castle dba United Companies		Lawrence Construction Co.		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
109	502	Pile Tip	91.	Each	\$ 215.00	\$ 19,565.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 15,697.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 12,922.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 163.17
110	502	Steel Piling (HP 12x53)	4,832.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 100.00	\$ 483,200.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 415,552.00	\$ 90.30	\$ 436,329.60	\$ 61.60	\$ 297,651.20	\$ 61.60	\$ 90.30	\$ 86.00	\$ 79.30
111	504	Precast Concrete Block Retaining Wall System (Redi-Rock LedgeStone or Approved Equal) (Color = Sandstone) (Includes Cap Stone, Perforated Drain Pipe, Leveling Pad, excavation, and backfill per details)	452.	Facial Sq. Ft.	\$ 56.00	\$ 25,312.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 25,764.00	\$ 55.60	\$ 25,131.20	\$ 61.20	\$ 27,662.40	\$ 55.60	\$ 61.20	\$ 57.00	\$ 57.93
112	506	Riprap (9 Inch)	355.	Cu. Yd.	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 30,175.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 28,045.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 94,430.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 143.33
113	506	Riprap (12 Inch)	123.	Cu. Yd.	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 10,824.00	\$ 82.85	\$ 10,190.55	\$ 240.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 82.85	\$ 240.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 136.95
114	509	Sump Access Hatch	1.	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,107.00	\$ 3,107.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3,107.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3,860.67
115	509	Vine Trellis (Includes painting & concrete footers per detail)	3.	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 423.67
116	514	Pedestrian Safety Railing (Steel) (See Landscape Plans for Railing Details)	279.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 275.00	\$ 76,725.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 82,026.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 80,910.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 53,010.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 258.00
117	514	Handrailing (Steel) (Pathway Railing) (See Landscape Plans for Pathway Railing Details)	379.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 125.00	\$ 47,375.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 62,535.00	\$ 161.25	\$ 61,113.75	\$ 245.00	\$ 92,855.00	\$ 161.25	\$ 245.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 190.42
118	515	Waterproofing (Membrane)	617.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,425.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 17,276.00	\$ 26.90	\$ 16,597.30	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,510.00	\$ 26.90	\$ 30.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.30
119	517	Waterproofing (Asphalt)	434.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 36,890.00	\$ 83.85	\$ 36,390.90	\$ 92.20	\$ 40,014.80	\$ 83.85	\$ 92.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 87.02
120	518	Waterstop (Special)	710.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 5,964.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 15,052.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 21.20	\$ 21.00	\$ 16.87
121	518	Waterstop (6 Inch)	149.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,023.00	\$ 13.45	\$ 2,004.05	\$ 7.60	\$ 1,132.40	\$ 7.60	\$ 27.00	\$ 13.45	\$ 16.02
122	601	Sump Access Precast Riser	1.	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,155.00	\$ 2,155.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,155.00	\$ 1,680.00
123	601	Concrete Class D (Special) (Includes Xypex Admix C-500 Waterproofing)	537.	Cu. Yd.	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 563,850.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 510,150.00	\$ 865.60	\$ 464,827.20	\$ 810.00	\$ 434,970.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 865.60	\$ 875.20
124	601	Concrete Class D (Bridge)	305.	Cu. Yd.	\$ 950.00	\$ 289,750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 259,250.00	\$ 768.80	\$ 234,484.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 335,500.00	\$ 768.80	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 906.27
125	601	Structural Concrete Coating	6,748.	Sq. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,244.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 18,557.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 14,508.20	\$ 1.55	\$ 10,459.40	\$ 1.55	\$ 2.75	\$ 2.15	\$ 2.15
126	601	Structural Concrete Coating (Anti-Graffiti)	6,748.	Sq. Ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 33,740.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,244.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 14,508.20	\$ 0.90	\$ 6,073.20	\$ 0.90	\$ 3.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 2.02
127	601	Aspen Tree Artwork Concrete Foundations (Includes 4.5" dia. SCH. 40 Steel Pipe Slip Pole, 3,000 psi Concrete, Rebar Reinforcement, and Welded Slip Pole Ties) (City will install Aspen Tree Artwork into completed foundations)	12.	Each	\$ 675.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 650.00
128	602	Reinforcing Steel	86,639.	Pound	\$ 1.40	\$ 121,294.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 173,278.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 129,958.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 121,294.60	\$ 1.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.63
129	602	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	48,974.	Pound	\$ 2.00	\$ 97,948.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 122,435.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 132,229.80	\$ 1.60	\$ 78,358.40	\$ 1.60	\$ 2.70	\$ 2.50	\$ 2.27

Bid Summary
G Road Bridge Replacement Project

Bid Opening: May 28, 2021

By: Lee Cooper, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Estimate - City of Grand Junction		Con-Sy Inc.		Old Castle dba United Companies		Lawrence Construction Co.		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
130	604	Inlet Special (Trench Drain TD-1) (6 Inch Width) (Includes Pipe Fittings) (See Trail Drain Details)	28.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 3,416.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 13,580.00	\$ 3,965.00	\$ 111,020.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 3,965.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 1,524.00
131	604	Clean-Out Assembly (CO-1) (Includes all necessary pipe fittings) (See Trail Drain Details)	1.	Each	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 368.33
132	607	Barrier Fence (48" High) (Includes all fencing, posts, end posts, ties, and concrete per CDOT M Standard M-607-3)	975.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.75	\$ 5,606.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 9,213.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 9.45	\$ 11.22
133	607	Fencing (Plastic) (Temporary Construction Fencing)	475.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 1,401.25	\$ 2.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 3.25
134	607	Tree Protection Zone Fencing (Includes Fencing and Signage per Details)	5.	Each	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 144.33
135	608	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick) (14' Wide) (Bridge Drydock System) (See Bridge Plans) (Includes Concrete Jointing & Concrete Joint Sealant)	523.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 94.00	\$ 49,162.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 16,213.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 46,285.50	\$ 74.45	\$ 38,937.35	\$ 31.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 74.45	\$ 64.65
136	608	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick) (12' Wide) (Sidewalk outside the limits of the Drydock System) (Includes Concrete Jointing & Concrete Joint Sealant)	315.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 73.70	\$ 23,215.50	\$ 72.60	\$ 22,869.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 73.70	\$ 72.60	\$ 59.43
137	608	Cap Top Half of Pipe in Concrete per City Std. Detail GU-04 (20' long)	3.	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 1,011.67
138	608	Concrete Drainage Pan (2' Wide) (Includes Steel Reinforcement) (Includes Concrete Jointing & Concrete Joint Sealant)	11.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 155.00
139	608	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick) (Concrete at Canyon View Park Shelter)	8.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 91.40	\$ 731.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 91.40	\$ 85.00	\$ 80.47
140	608	Concrete Curb & Gutter (2'-6" Wide) (24 Road) (Match in Kind)	40.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 39.25	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 39.25	\$ 37.50	\$ 37.25
141	613	4 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic) (SCH-80) (For use on Xcel Energy's buried electric)	210.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 1,806.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 1,984.50	\$ 8.60	\$ 9.45	\$ 8.80	\$ 8.95
142	613	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	1,318.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,498.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,899.60 [1]	\$ 21.50	\$ 28,337.00	\$ 23.65	\$ 31,170.70	\$ 2.20	\$ 23.65	\$ 21.50	\$ 15.78
143	613	2 Inch Broadband Conduit (Plastic) (SCH-80) (Includes 10 gauge tracer wire and pull rope placed inside of conduit)	277.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,155.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,047.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 2,977.75	\$ 11.80	\$ 3,268.60	\$ 10.75	\$ 11.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.18
144	613	1 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	354.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 3,115.20	\$ 8.60	\$ 3,044.40	\$ 9.45	\$ 3,345.30	\$ 8.60	\$ 9.45	\$ 8.80	\$ 8.95
145	613	3/4 Inch Electrical Conduit (GRC)	10.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 107.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.25

Bid Summary
G Road Bridge Replacement Project

Bid Opening: May 28, 2021

By: Lee Cooper, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Estimate - City of Grand Junction		Con-Sy Inc.		Old Castle dba United Companies		Lawrence Construction Co.		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
146	613	4" Plastic Sweep Elbows (SCH-80) (For use on Xcel Energy's buried electric)	4.	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 389.50	\$ 1,558.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 389.50	\$ 396.50
147	613	2" Plastic Sweep Elbows (SCH-80) (Broadband) (For use on City's broadband conduit)	4.	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 418.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 107.17
148	613	Type One Pull Box	22.	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 20,328.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 993.00	\$ 21,846.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 993.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 939.00
149	613	Broadband Pull Box (30" x 48" x 24") (3048 Polymer Concrete Series - Tier 22) (Split Lid) (Includes 2-3 inch thick of Pea Gravel placed within bottom of box)	1.	Each	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 1,959.00	\$ 1,959.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 2,105.00	\$ 2,105.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 2,105.00	\$ 1,959.00	\$ 1,993.00
150	613	Wiring	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 33,058.00	\$ 33,058.00	\$ 32,305.00	\$ 32,305.00	\$ 35,520.00	\$ 35,520.00	\$ 32,305.00	\$ 35,520.00	\$ 33,058.00	\$ 33,627.67
151	613	Light Standard and Luminaire (Pedestrian "SA")	14.	Each	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 81,200.00	\$ 3,946.00	\$ 55,244.00	\$ 3,855.00	\$ 53,970.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 59,360.00	\$ 3,855.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 3,946.00	\$ 4,013.67
152	613	Light Standard Foundation (Special)	14.	Each	\$ 815.00	\$ 11,410.00	\$ 2,152.00	\$ 30,128.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 2,312.00	\$ 32,368.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,312.00	\$ 2,152.00	\$ 2,188.00
153	613	Light Standard and Luminaire (Tunnel "SB")	1.	Each	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 71,809.00	\$ 71,809.00	\$ 70,195.00	\$ 70,195.00	\$ 77,155.00	\$ 77,155.00	\$ 70,195.00	\$ 77,155.00	\$ 71,809.00	\$ 73,053.00
154	613	Lighting Control Center (Special)	1.	Each	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 865.00
155	618	Prestressed Concrete Slab (Depth Greater than 13 Inches)	4,779.	Sq. Ft.	\$ 80.00	\$ 382,320.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 449,226.00	\$ 134.50	\$ 642,775.50	\$ 108.85	\$ 520,194.15	\$ 94.00	\$ 134.50	\$ 108.85	\$ 112.45
156	619	3 Inch SCH-40 Steel Pipe (Air Vent Pipe) (Includes welding, pipe fittings, pipe gooseneck fitting with #24 stainless steel mesh screen cap and vent pipe painted Dunes Tan) (See Trail Drain Details)	14.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 183.67
157	619	20" Steel Casing Pipe (Open Trench Installation) (1/4" Thick)	50.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 142.70	\$ 7,135.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 142.70	\$ 123.00	\$ 118.23
158	619	20" x 10" Casing Pipe End Caps	2.	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 330.00
159	619	Cascade Waterworks Casing Spacers and Restrained Casing Spacers or Engineer Approved Equal (6-foot support spacing) (See City Std. Detail GU-07)	8.	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 2,192.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 322.33
160	620	Portable Sanitary Facility	1.	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 2,385.00
161	623	4 Inch PVC Irrigation Sleeve	180.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 7.32	\$ 1,317.60	\$ 7.15	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 1,413.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 7.85	\$ 7.32	\$ 7.44
162	623	1-1/2 Inch Irrigation Sleeve	107.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 411.95	\$ 3.75	\$ 401.25	\$ 4.15	\$ 444.05	\$ 3.75	\$ 4.15	\$ 3.85	\$ 3.92
163	623	Power Source Wire	25.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 137.50	\$ 5.35	\$ 133.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 6.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5.62
164	623	Irrigation Controller	1.	Each	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,455.00	\$ 6,455.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,935.00	\$ 6,935.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,935.00	\$ 6,455.00	\$ 6,563.33
165	623	3 Inch HDPE Mainline	460.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 17.35	\$ 7,981.00	\$ 16.95	\$ 7,797.00	\$ 18.65	\$ 8,579.00	\$ 16.95	\$ 18.65	\$ 17.35	\$ 17.65

Bid Summary
G Road Bridge Replacement Project

Bid Opening: May 28, 2021

By: Lee Cooper, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>Estimate - City of Grand Junction</u>		<u>Con-Sy Inc.</u>		<u>Old Castle dba United Companies</u>		<u>Lawrence Construction Co.</u>		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
166	623	Manual Drain Valve	1.	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 337.33
167	623	3/4 Inch Quick Coupler Valve	2.	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 398.50	\$ 797.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 398.50	\$ 406.17
168	623	1 inch Automatic Control Valve	1.	Each	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 697.90	\$ 697.90	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 697.90	\$ 710.97
169	623	1-1/2 Inch Automatic Control Valve	2.	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 778.00	\$ 1,556.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 778.00	\$ 791.00
170	623	2-wire Control Wire	325.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.50	\$ 487.50	\$ 0.83	\$ 269.75	\$ 0.80	\$ 260.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 292.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 0.90	\$ 0.83	\$ 0.84
171	623	2-wire Control (Includes Decoders & Valve)	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 713.00	\$ 713.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 713.00	\$ 724.33
172	623	Grounding LSLP Surge Protector	1.	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 411.00	\$ 411.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 411.00	\$ 417.67
173	623	Jumbo Valve Box	2.	Each	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 159.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 87.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 82.50
174	623	Isolation Valves	2.	Each	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 3,516.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 1,787.67
175	623	1 inch PVC Lateral Pipe	450.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.08
176	623	1-1/2 Inch PVC Lateral Pipe	155.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 488.25	\$ 3.05	\$ 472.75	\$ 3.35	\$ 519.25	\$ 3.05	\$ 3.35	\$ 3.15	\$ 3.18
177	623	4 Inch Pop-Up Spray Sprinkler w/ Nozzle	10.	Each	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 29.30	\$ 293.00	\$ 32.20	\$ 322.00	\$ 29.30	\$ 32.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.50
178	623	Riser Assembly to Compression Tee (Not Including Tree Rings)	8.	Each	\$ 18.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 17.90	\$ 143.20	\$ 17.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 154.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 19.25	\$ 17.90	\$ 18.22
179	623	1/2" Drip Distribution Tubing	2,129.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,258.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,661.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,661.25	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,874.15	\$ 1.25	\$ 1.35	\$ 1.25	\$ 1.28
180	623	Drip Emitter (Includes 1/4" distribution tubing)	610.	Each	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 506.30	\$ 0.80	\$ 488.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 549.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 0.90	\$ 0.83	\$ 0.84
181	623	Tree Ring Assembly	18.	Each	\$ 38.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 58.38	\$ 1,050.84	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 58.38	\$ 59.46
182	623	1/2 Inch Flush Box Assembly	5.	Each	\$ 48.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 60.70	\$ 303.50	\$ 67.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 60.70	\$ 67.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 63.23
183	623	Adjust Existing Lawn Area Irrigation (Lawn Area West of Handball Court)	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 671.67
184	624	4 Inch Plastic Pipe (SCH-40 PVC) (Includes Pipe Fittings) (See Trail Drain Details)	152.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 27.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 16.42
185	624	4 Inch Plastic Pipe (Perforated) (SDR-35 PVC) (Includes Pipe Fittings) (See Trail Drain Details)	20.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 710.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 35.50	\$ 29.33
186	624	2 Inch DR-17 IPS HDPE Pipe (Includes Pipe Fittings) (See Trail Drain Details)	200.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 9.20	\$ 14.57
187	625	Construction Surveying (Includes As-Built Drawings)	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 44,425.00	\$ 44,425.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 44,425.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 51,475.00
188	626	Mobilization	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 338,730.00	\$ 338,730.00	\$ 429,000.00	\$ 429,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 429,000.00	\$ 338,730.00	\$ 355,910.00
189	627	Epoxy Pavement Marking	6.	Gallon	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 4,128.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 541.33

Bid Summary
G Road Bridge Replacement Project

Bid Opening: May 28, 2021

By: Lee Cooper, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>Estimate - City of Grand Junction</u>		<u>Con-Sy Inc.</u>		<u>Old Castle dba United Companies</u>		<u>Lawrence Construction Co.</u>		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
190	627	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Left Turn Arrow)	160.	Sq. Ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 18.30	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 18.30	\$ 33.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 27.85
191	627	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk - Stop Line)	268.	Sq. Ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 26.90	\$ 7,209.20	\$ 14.20	\$ 3,805.60	\$ 14.20	\$ 27.50	\$ 26.90	\$ 22.87
192	629	Survey Monument (Complete in Place)	1.	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,250.00
193	630	Traffic Control Plan	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 141.00
194	630	Traffic Control (Complete in Place)	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 44,220.00	\$ 44,220.00	\$ 60,845.00	\$ 60,845.00	\$ 18,790.00	\$ 18,790.00	\$ 18,790.00	\$ 60,845.00	\$ 44,220.00	\$ 41,285.00
195	630	Portable Message Sign Panel	90.	Day	\$ 72.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 118.20	\$ 10,638.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 118.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 111.90
196	630	Flagging	800.	Hour	\$ 28.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 26.90	\$ 21,520.00	\$ 29.55	\$ 23,640.00	\$ 26.90	\$ 29.55	\$ 27.50	\$ 27.98
197	650	Pumping System	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,358.00	\$ 6,358.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 13,185.00	\$ 13,185.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 13,185.00	\$ 6,358.00	\$ 7,872.67
198	SP	Anti-Seep Collar (4' x 4') (Construct per details shown in the plans)	1.	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 392.00
199	SP	Bypass Pumping (North Leach Creek) (For Installation of Utilities crossing North Leach Creek) (Contractor responsible for estimating the flows in North Leach Creek & sizing pump) (Includes materials for coffer dam)	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,840.00	\$ 30,840.00	\$ 12,590.00	\$ 12,590.00	\$ 12,590.00	\$ 30,840.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,810.00
200	SP	Utility Trenching (Grand Valley Power & Charter) (Contractor shall provide trenching, backfill, and conduit installation for the buried Grand Valley Power and Charter/Spectrum utilities) (Utility Owner's shall provide the necessary conduits and vaults for the City Contractor to install) (Applies from Sta. 40+25 to 49+60)	1,030.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 14,008.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 14,008.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 13.60	\$ 12.40
201	SP	Utility Trenching (Century Link & Charter) (Contractor shall provide trenching and backfill for the Century Link and Charter conduits. Century Link and Charter will supply and install their own conduits)	510.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 7,012.50	\$ 13.60	\$ 6,936.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 13.60	\$ 12.12
202	SP	F/A Furnish & Install Electrical Service (Do not add to total bid amount) (Electrical Service for the Pedestrian Lights)	-----	Force Account	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
203	SP	F/A Sprinklers (At Golden Gate Gas Station) (Do not add to total bid amount) (F/A to be used for making sprinkler system repairs in the turf area of Golden Gate gas station as a result of utility relocations)	-----	Force Account	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
MCR		Minor Contract Revisions	---	---	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
TOTAL BID:						\$ 4,494,316.35		\$ 4,750,668.34 [2]		\$ 4,962,737.70		\$ 5,382,759.00				

[1] - corrected extension

Bid Summary
G Road Bridge Replacement Project

Bid Opening: May 28, 2021

By: Lee Cooper, Project Engineer

			<u>Estimate - City of Grand Junction</u>		<u>Con-Sy Inc.</u>		<u>Old Castle dba United Companies</u>		<u>Lawrence Construction Co.</u>							
Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price

[2] - corrected total